Total uses ..... 320.0

(1) Represents the repayment of $226.8 million principal amount of the Existing Credit Facilities outstanding on the Issue Date,
plus accrued and unpaid interest as of the Issue Date.

(2) Represents the repayment in full of the outstanding principal amount of the Bridge Facilities outstanding on the Issue Date plus
accrued and unpaid interest as of the Issue Date.

32

CAPITALIZATION

Capitalization of MBPS

The following table sets forth as of June 30, 2010: (i) our actual bank balances and cash and
consolidated capitalization; and (ii) our bank balances and cash and consolidated capitalization on an as
adjusted basis after giving effect to the Offering of the Notes hereby and the application of the net
proceeds as set forth under ‘‘Use of Proceeds.’’

You should read the following table in conjunction with ‘‘Selected Historical Financial and Other
Data of MBPS,’’ ‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations’’ and our consolidated financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this
Offering Memorandum.

Actual As Adjusted

($’000)

Bank balances and cash ..... 9,913 21,466(1)

Total debt (including current portion):
Existing Credit Facilities ..... 225,240 —
Bridge Facilities ..... 82,133 —
Other debt(2) ..... 60,194 60,194
11.25% Senior Notes offered hereby ..... — 320,000

Total debt ..... 367,567 380,194

Equity attributable to the equity holders of MBPS ..... 85,935 85,935
Non-controlling interests ..... (21) (21)

Total equity ..... 85,914 85,914

Total capitalization ..... 453,481 466,108

(1) As adjusted bank balances and cash is calculated by adding the gross proceeds of the Notes offered hereby of $320.0 million,
less the amount to repay debt outstanding under the Existing Credit Facilities of $227.5 million and to repay in full the
outstanding principal amount of the Bridge Facilities of $81.0 million (in each case representing the principal amount
outstanding on the Issue Date plus accrued and unpaid interest as of the Issue Date).

(2) Includes bill discounting, loan trust receipts, long-term loans, overdrafts and short-term loans.

On October 27, 2010 we entered into a Corporate Facility Agreement with an affiliate of

[…]

HSBC Bank plc in respect of a $1.0 million overdraft facility and certain other facilities with a combined
limit of $17.0 million. For a description of the terms of these facilities, please see ‘‘Description of Other
Indebtedness—PT Century Dinamik Drilling—PT Century Dinamik Drilling $17 million corporate
facilities agreement with HSBC Bank Limited—Jakarta Branch.’’

Except as set forth above, there has been no material change to our consolidated capitalization or
indebtedness since June 30, 2010.

33

Capitalization of MB Holding

The following table sets forth as of June 30, 2010: (i) the actual bank balances and cash and
consolidated capitalization of MB Holding; and (ii) the bank balances and cash and consolidated
capitalization of MB Holding on an as adjusted basis after giving effect to the Offering of the Notes hereby
and the application of the net proceeds as set forth under ‘‘Use of Proceeds.’’

You should read the following table in conjunction with ‘‘Selected Historical Financial and Other
Data of MB Holding,’’ ‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations’’ and the consolidated financial statements of MB Holding and related notes included
elsewhere in this Offering Memorandum.

Actual As Adjusted

($’000)

Bank balances and cash ..... 42,762 46,315(1)

Total debt (including current portion):
Existing Credit Facilities ..... 225,240 —
Bridge Facilities ..... 82,133 —
Other debt(2) ..... 274,896 274,896
11.25% Senior Notes offered hereby ..... — 320,000

Total debt ..... 582,269 594,896

Equity attributable to the equity holders of MB Holding ..... 467,924 467,924
Non-controlling interests ..... 4,667 4,667

Total equity ..... 472,591 472,591

Total capitalization ..... 1,054,860 1,067,487

(1) As adjusted bank balances and cash is calculated by adding the gross proceeds of the Notes offered hereby of $320.0 million,
less the amount to repay debt outstanding under the Existing Credit Facilities of $227.5 million and to repay in full the
outstanding principal amount of the Bridge Facilities of $81.0 million (in each case representing the principal amount
outstanding on the Issue Date plus accrued and unpaid interest as of the Issue Date) and amounts used to pay transaction fees
and expenses and other expenses of $8.0 million.

(2) Includes bill discounting, loan trust receipts, long-term loans, overdrafts and short-term loans.

[…]

We believe our most significant foreign exchange risks relate to the Omani Rial, euro, Australian
Dollar and the New Zealand Dollar.

64

Certain of the MB Holding Group’s term loans, trade accounts and notes payable are denominated in
U.S. Dollars, Australian Dollars and Euros.

Trade accounts receivable includes an amount of $32,494,000 (2008—$23,497,000) due in foreign
currencies, mainly in U.S. Dollars. As the Rial Omani is pegged to U.S. Dollars, management perceives the
related currency risk to be minimal. Receivables in other currencies are not significant.

Trade accounts payable include an amount of $24,108,000 (2008—$6,936,000) due in foreign
currencies, mainly in U.S. Dollars. Payables in other currencies are not significant.

The table below indicates the MB Holding Group’s foreign currency exposure at December 31, as a
result of its monetary assets and liabilities. The analysis calculates the effect of a reasonably possible
movement of the U.S Dollar against the Australian Dollar, with all other variables held constant, on the
statement of comprehensive income (due to the fair value of currency sensitive monetary assets and
liabilities).

Increase/decrease
in AUD rate Effect on profit
to the USD before tax

(US$’000)

2009 ..... +5% 1,113
�5% (1,113)

2008 ..... +5% 810
�5% (810)

Commodity Price Risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the MB Holding Group’s profit to possible changes
in copper prices, with all other variables held constant. The effect of decreases in copper prices is expected
to be equal and opposite to the effect of the increases shown.

Change in Effect on profit
copper price for the year

($’000)

2009 ..... +10% 1,025
2008 ..... +10% 576